
CROSSBRED GILTS  2023 Southwest Type Conference

Belton, Texas

# FARM NAME/LAST FIRST NAME OWNER # PREMISE ID ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL PHONE # GILTS

Altman Jordyn 144272 00SFKQA 303 S 10th Memphis TX 79245 altman63y@gmail.com 806-475-2247 1

Altman Haylie 153181 00SFKQA 303 S 10th Memphis TX 79245 altman63y@gmail.com 806-475-2247 1

Barber Hog Farm Dennis Barber 87155 00FFL25 381 County Rd 7711 Devine TX 78016 sdubose_08@yahoo.com 830-741-0300 3

Behling Hayden 153091 00PBWP5 2153 Mountain Home RdJacksboro TX 76458 hayden.behling@gmail.com 940-456-5616 3

Blankenship & DeOrnellas Braxton & Kemton153170 00MLEQC 20817 Nicodemus Church RdSiloam Springs AR 72761 savannah.blankenship@gmail.com479-236-9095 2

Bradac Dylan 153131 00RKHEM 21360 E 47th St. South Broken Arrow OK 74014 andyelisha@sbcglobal.net 530-210-7846 1

Carrier Lyla 153197 LA0312 4322 Dean Drive Sulphur LA 70665 dcarrier1980@yahoo.com 337-912-9343 3

Cavin Woodruff 143972 LA01G3Y 273 Plouden Bayou Rd Monterey LA 71354 blackriverberks@gmail.com 318-719-5917 1

Chambers Alexis 153180 00HUKUF 810 Vine Street Chelsea OK 74016 kjinkens@chelseadragons.net405-612-1625 1

Clark Ty 26667 00QKUTS 1796 Satterwhite Rd Buda TX 78610 lazyoakgenetics8@gmail.com512-781-6626 2

Coleman Demond 131715 00H6A81 PO Box 223 Vinton LA 70668 drcole1983@yahoo.com 409-550-2213 3

Collett Kassi 148141 00PHZY1 14203 FM 2005 Hamilton TX 76531 chadondrusek@gmail.com 254-784-0002 1

Corbin Rhylan 136370 00QT6MP 5225 Old Brock Rd Brock TX 76087 mcorbin@ramocsystems.com817-597-9020 2

County Line Livestock 144711 00DQ9Y0 26865 1st Ave New Liberty IA 52765 npbangert@gmail.com 563-370-9821 2

Curtis Seth 147072 00NVC6Y N194 County Rd II Fremont WI 54940 seth_curtis189@hotmail.com937-869-0400 2

De Mascio Karina 153190 00JLNS8 404 Atlanta Park Dr Georgetown TX 78628 d3deman@gmail.com 661-246-6433 2

Diamond J Showpigs 149007 00H7RJE 24622 Hwy 40 Bush LA 70431 alexshook@gmail.com 985-516-2154 3

Dupree Farrah 130177 0KCQ16T 38864 E 151st Street SouthCoweta OK 74429 jdupree@baschools.org 918-636-5027 1

Elrod Emma 120721 00SD3DB 1501 Rossport Bend Leander TX 78641 ttelrod@gmail.com 940-631-6392 1

Elrod Taylor 153179 00SD3DB 1501 Rossport Bend Leander TX 78641 ttelrod@gmail.com 940-631-6392 1

Elston Preslea 148263 00RHD92 PO Box 208 Morgan Mill TX 76465 elstonfarms@gmail.com 254-434-3631 1

Foster Ethan 153172 00JRBBOV 953 Ward Mountain Rd Palo Pinto TX 76484 lfoster112@yahoo.com 817-366-7612 1

Frintz Zaleigh 153155 00JLNS8 224 Remuda Drive Liberty Hill TX 78642 ulgurayb@gmail.com 512-619-5889 1

Fulkerson Heidi 153167 00SFKYT 1498 Brown Road Palo Pinto TX 76484 justinfulkerson8@gmail.com 817-408-5550 1

Fulkerson Holly 153168 00SFKYT 1498 Brown Road Palo Pinto TX 76484 justinfulkerson8@gmail.com 817-408-5550 1

Gann Kevin 148838 00GTQ11 222 Southtown Drive Muenster TX 76252 kevin.gann66@gmail.com 940-727-9210 1

Geurink Drew 115066 007XUVV 116 N Century Street Walcott IA 52773 drgeurink11@gmail.com 573-349-7803 1

Grady Blake 153156 00JYGDO 4101 Cardinal Drive Sherman TX 75092 jgrady@holidayautogroup.com903-651-1305 2

Henry Briley 143672 00JMFDN 2566 County Rd 147 Gainesville TX 76240 mikehowe2009@hotmail.com940-736-6398 1

Holcomb Lane & Aly 150338 00KEA0C 6537 N County Rd 325 W Lucerne IN 46950 neisan89@gmail.com 574-355-0882 2

Holder Raelyn 130945 00N5VQD 2981 Meandering Way China Spring TX 76633 hac61891@gmail.com 254-205-9971 4

Howe's Silver Tex Farm 8338 00JMFDN 2566 County Rd 147 Gainesville TX 76240 mikehowe2009@hotmail.com940-736-6398 2

Huddleston Brock 153150 00LDMYU 1361 County Rd 123 Gainesville TX 76240 wheelerpethtel4@gmail.com 940-735-0553 1

Ivey Zander 24873 00R1215 1887 State Route 734 Bloomingburg OH 43106 jimmccoy2007@yahoo.com 740-572-0271 1

James Mikyela 148567 00SFKQA 303 S 10th Memphis TX 79245 altman63y@gmail.com 806-475-2247 1

Jansen Elizabeth 144733 00PC91W 1101 Southern Drive Buda TX 78610 elizabeth.y.jansen@gmail.com512-787-2021 3

Ketchum Isabella 153189 39980 N FM 219 Stephenville TX 76401 ketchum918@hotmail.com 254-396-3848 2

Killebrew Sydney 153153 349 County Rd 139 Burnet TX 78611 512-525-5242 1

King Eyzela 153139 00RVU61 141 County Rd 4022 Chilton TX 76632 eyzela.king@stu.risdweb.org 254-709-0551 1

Klingenberg Liza 109208 00HR5KA 2884 140th Ave Dorr MI 49323 tina@wsillc.biz 616-293-9193 1

Koenig Sarah 151980 00GXCD1 3100 Kuskokwim Rd Cedar Park TX 78613 sarah.koenig10@icloud.com 512-970-6634 1
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Lackey Grady 139351 00SE8YF 2848 FM 218 Hamilton TX 76531 drlackey@yahoo.com 254-459-1272 1

Langford Colby 141399 00PFWOP 895 Jones Rd Weatherford TX 76088 tablerockclydes@gmail.com 817-875-6093 1

Lauren Kinlee 153043 00PZYLR 1349 County Rd 220 Gatesville TX 76528 jnjgardner2@gmail.com 254-223-2447 1

M6 Livestock 148818 007ALC3 210 Grayson Survey Rd Whitesboro TX 76273 kaylamccauley06@gmail.com903-267-5182 2

ModHole Genetics Sam & Taylor Keeton126588 00FFEX2 9007 Lost Acres Rd Stillwater OK 74075 kim.brock@okstate.edu 405-880-4255 2

Monroe Jagger 150700 0082CG7 PO Box 91 Iredell TX 76649 Jay.M.Excavation@gmail.com817-881-9855 2

Moorhead Dylan 153171 00J5NN2 10980 RR 2341 Burnet TX 78611 moorheadclan@gmail.com 512-755-4866 1

Nielsen Finley 148852 00PC91W 4630 Jack C Hays Trail Mountain City TX 78610 deeregirl04@yahoo.com 512-749-0374 2

Nielsen Madysen 148943 00PC91W 4630 Jack C Hays Trail Mountain City TX 78610 deeregirl04@yahoo.com 512-749-0374 1

Oklahoma State UniversityJim Coakley 32421 0050W2H 101 Animal Science Stillwater OK 74078 jim.coakley@okstate.edu 580-550-5714 3

Ondrusek Tucker 131762 00PHZY1 540 W McCaleb Lane Hamilton TX 76531 chadondrusek@gmail.com 254-784-0002 1

Osborn Kody 26855 1419 Private Road 8430 Post TX 79356 wosborn.1030@gmail.com 806-632-5019 1

Outlaw Durocs 7260 00KNLK4 435 Outlaw Lane Silver City MS 39166 nick_carter4234@yahoo.com 662-571-9505 1

Patton Sophia 143761 00NS2VD 611 N 5th Street Jarrell TX 76537 jodipatton123@gmail.com 940-300-4091 1

Pethel-Bauwin Showpigs 130316 00LDMYU 3601 W FM 922 Valley View TX 76272 pethtel@icloud.com 940-368-7162 4

Prestidge Nicole 148947 00N5VQD 2981 Meandering Way China Spring TX 76633 hac61891@gmail.com 254-205-9971 1

Rhymes Barbra 153147 00N5VQD 2981 Meandering Way China Spring TX 76633 hac61891@gmail.com 254-205-9971 2

Roberson Colt 151960 00SD3DB 660 Indian Oaks Liberty Hill TX 78642 robo3131@yahoo.com 512-844-2554 1

Roberts-Huckaby Angie 153199 00SFRX3 561 Cullen Blvd Buda TX 78610 angie@huckabyhicks.com 512-750-0372 2

Robinson Jaxson 148866 00GXCD1 2007 Brushy Creek Rd Cedar Park TX 78641 ulgurayb@gmail.com 512-619-5889 1

Roden McKenley 144865 00SEUGX 164 Tall Timber Lane Whitney TX 76692 greg.roden@cleburne.net 817-659-9946 1

Rusher Oliver 112226 00KALD7 700 Joliet Street Plainview TX 79072 orusherdds@yahoo.com 806-685-1941 3

Schoenhals Savanna 116158 00AT2LF 14650 County Rd 17 Follett TX 79034 vannaschoenhals06@gmail.com806-202-6915 3

Scioneaux Gerard 153012 LA015UM 1211 Hwy 307 Thibodaux LA 70301 gscioneaux@yahoo.com 985-859-6085 1

Smith Amy 153154 00JLNS8 1015 Downridge Drive Leander TX 78641 thesmiths0824@yahoo.com 512-689-6287 1

Studebaker Pennie 153198 00SFRX3 349 Rosemary Hollow Buda TX 78610 angie@huckabyhicks.com 512-750-0372 1

Summers Braelynn 139565 00J5NN2 1600 Shady Glen Ranch RdBurnet TX 78611 kj3ranch@yahoo.com 512-751-5109 1

Thomas Show Pigs Rick Whitehead 28258 00FHRE5 24625 Lawrence 2030 Ash Grove MO 65604 RNBwhitehead@yahoo.com 418-491-4364 2

Torbert Livestock Adelle Torbert 153175 00R3BLK 292 Roger Canyon Rd Laramie WY 82072 sarah.torbert@gmail.com 307-761-5915 1

Vantroostenberghe Jacque 153130 00RPAPN 5179 FM 437 Holland TX 76534 jvantroostenberghe@gmail.com254-931-0204 1

Velesky Shaylee & Peyton152600 00RVF3Y 2738 FM 3046 Copperas Cove TX 76522 the_mrs007@yahoo.com 254-394-4923 1

Voyles Levi 148872 00Q2T62 25783 152nd Ave Delta IA 52550 leannwilliams8448@gmail.com641-660-8448 3

Wade Jayden 148381 00NA1Z5 319 Bar Brock Trail Whitesboro TX 76273 catherine_wade@me.com 972-322-3662 1

Weatherby Jax & Reagan 153061 00RUX9S 602 HCR 3373 Hubbard TX 76648 brent_weatherby@hotmail.com254-366-6340 2

Weaver Hannah 144323 00JLNS8 800 Nicosia Ct. Leander TX 78641 weaver1002@yahoo.com 737-280-9866 1

White Shaelynn 139538 00J5NN2 1600 Shady Glen Ranch RdBurnet TX 78611 kj3ranch@yahoo.com 512-751-5109 1

Whitt Jorgia 148894 00RVU61 141 County Rd 4022 Chilton TX 76632 jorgia.whitt@gmail.com 254-709-0551 1

Williams Kiya 120448 00HG1SM 307 Arkansas Street Nocona TX 76255 williamsshowpigstx@gmail.com940-233-2375 2

Wright Caleb 152511 00RH8FA 1510 Glenwood Drive Stephenville TX 76401 rocking4wranch@gmail.com 940-452-2386 1

Triple P Farms 117067 00CJWOC 2185 Egan Hwy Egan LA 70531 pgenetics22@aol.com 337-458-2607 1

TOTALS 126
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